

SINGAPORE'S TUNGLOK SIGNATURES NOW OPEN AT CITY OF DREAMS MANILA

August 10, 2022 - The expansion of dining options at City of Dreams Manila knows no limits as the integrated resort welcomes Singapore's famous restaurant brand TungLok Signatures to Manila. The newly opened outlet unveils its Cantonese culinary masterpieces, adding to the diverse culinary offerings available at the Shops at the Boulevard, the property's retail strip.

TungLok Signatures is part of the TungLok Group, Singapore's leading restaurant chain, which was first established in 1984 that has since expanded into over 30 restaurants across Singapore, China, Japan, Indonesia, and Vietnam. It is brought to the Philippines by prominent businessman Eric Teng, Baby Spice Food Corp. CEO and President, who has under his belt eight Mango Tree outlets in the country and other popular restaurants, among other ventures. He is currently also the president of RestoPH, a group of restaurant owners in the Philippines.

Tunglok Signatures is renowned for its trendsetting modern Cantonese cuisine enhanced with the innovative flair of the restaurant's skillful chefs, while remaining true to the taste and soul of the well-loved cuisine. With welcoming interiors of elegant white tones depicting scenic images contrasted with warm, wood accents and touches of gold, the restaurant can comfortably seat 206 guests including those in four private rooms that can accommodate a party of 12 to 36 diners.

An aquarium features live seafood such as crabs, lobsters, prawns, and sea mantis prepared and cooked to the guests' preference. A crowd favorited in the extensive menu is TungLok's Signature Chili Crab prepared with either of these seasonings: salted egg yolk and curry leaves; black pepper and fresh peppercorns; or white pepper, leeks, and fresh peppercorns. Other delightful choices are: Crispy Roast Duck, Char Siu, Roast Suckling Pig, Steamed Lotus Chicken with red dates and black fungus covered and steamed in lotus leaves; Stir-fried Lobster with ginger and spring onion; Braised Sea Cucumber in thick sauce; and Abalone Fried Rice.

TungLok Signatures is open from 11 a.m. to 11 p.m., Sundays to Thursdays, and until 12 midnight on Fridays and Saturdays.

The latest of recent restaurant openings at The Shops at The Boulevard retail strip located at the resort's upper ground level, Tunglok Signatures is preceded by Rossi Pizza, and Mary Grace café, which opened in June; Mango Tree, J Park Garden, Hidemasa, Modern Table 082, Jing Ting, Red Ginger, Café Society, and Starbucks Café – all complementing the luxury integrated resort's signature restaurants Nobu Manila, Crystal Dragon, and Haliya, and other F&B outlets comprising more than 20 at the resort.

For inquiries and reservations, call 8800-8080 or e-mail guestservices@cod-manila.com. For more information, visit www.cityofdreamsmanila.com. Explore more of City of Dreams Manila's promotional offers, rewards, or instantly check Melco Club points with the new Melco Club App, available for free download on iOS and Android.



About City of Dreams Manila

The luxury integrated casino resort City of Dreams Manila marks the formal entry of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited (Melco) into the fast-growing and dynamic tourism industry in the Philippines. Officially opened in February 2015, City of Dreams Manila is operated by Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation, a subsidiary of Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation.

The dynamic and innovative resort complex, located on an approximately 6.2-hectare site at the gateway to Entertainment City in Parañaque and part of the Aseana City township development, offers the ultimate in entertainment, hotel, retail, dining, and lifestyle experiences with aggregated gaming space, including VIP and premium mass gaming facilities Qi Long and Sky Gaming.

Melco is the first integrated resort operator in Macau and the Philippines to achieve the esteemed international third-party responsible gaming accreditation RG Check for its Macau properties, and City of Dreams Manila. Developed by the Responsible Gambling Council, RG Check is the world's most comprehensive responsible gaming accreditation program established and implemented by an independent panel of respected gaming specialists.

The integrated resort's three luxury hotels are each awarded with an accolade by Forbes Travel Guide (FTG): Nüwa Manila (Five-Star) since 2018, also named by FTG in its First Verified List of the World's Most Luxurious Hotels in 2018, and Nobu Hotel (Four-Star) and Hyatt Regency Manila, City of Dreams (Four-Star), for five years in a row. FTG also awarded Nuwa Spa with Five-Star rating for three years running since 2020, the first spa in the country to be awarded with this top rating, and recognized Nüwa Manila with Sharecare Health Security VERIFIED®, in compliance with expert-validated best practices that minimize the risk of COVID-19 and potential future public health risks.

Nüwa Manila, Nobu Hotel and Hyatt Regency Manila are recipients of the prestigious ASEAN Green Hotel Award for 2022-2024 for upholding sustainable tourism through environment-friendly principles, resource consumption reduction and local community involvement.

The three hotels are all Safety Seal-certified by the Philippines' Department of Tourism (DOT) and bear the World Travel and Tourism Council (WTTC) Safe Travels stamp granted also by the DOT. The Safe Travels Stamp is the world's first safety and hygiene stamp for travelers to recognize businesses that have adopted global health and hygiene standardized protocols.

On property are impressive restaurants and bars, a retail boulevard, health and wellness centers, and distinctive entertainment venues: DreamPlay, the world's first DreamWorks-themed education-based family entertainment center; and CenterPlay a contemporary entertainment bar at the focal point of the main gaming floor, with live performances from top local artists.



City of Dreams Manila delivers an unparalleled entertainment and hospitality experience to the Philippines and is playing a key role in strengthening the depth and diversity of Manila's leisure, business and tourism offering, enhancing its growing position as one of Asia's premier leisure destinations.

For more information, please visit www.cityofdreamsmanila.com.

About Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation

Integrated casino developer Melco Resorts and Entertainment (Philippines) Corporation ("MRP") is a subsidiary of Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited (NASDAQ: "MLCO"), the developer, owner and operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities in Asia and Europe. MRP's subsidiary, Melco Resorts Leisure (PHP) Corporation ("Melco Leisure"), which developed City of Dreams Manila together with SM Investments Corporation, Belle Corporation and Premium Leisure Amusement, Inc., operates and manages the luxury integrated resort.

For more information about Melco Resorts and Entertainment Philippines please visit: <u>melcoresorts-philippines.com</u>.

For media enquiry, please contact:

Charisse Chuidian Vice President, Public Relations

Tel: + 63 2 8691 8819 Mobile +63 917 5571815

Email: CharisseChuidian@cod-manila.com

Romina Gervacio
Director, Public Relations
Tel: +63 2 8691 8818

Mobile +63 917 8519878

Email: RominaGervacio@cod-manila.com